

The following items may contain or have traces of Wheat, Gluten, Eggs, Dairy, Nuts or Soya

Fondant Icing – **May contain traces of NUTS**

Paints – Contain **soya** lecithin

PME – Edible Lustre Sprays – Made in a factory that uses **soya** lecithin

PME – Cocoa Velvet Butter Spray – Made in a factory that uses **soya** lecithin.

PME – Cool n Set Spray – Made in a factory that uses **soya** lecithin.

PME – Edible Sugar Decorations – Some contain **egg** and may contain **peanuts or treenut traces**.

Sprinkles – various allergens depending on which sprinkles. **Check individual packs. Mainly wheat.**

PME – Glitter Flakes – May have traces of **wheat, gluten, eggs, dairy, nuts & soya**

Edible Glitter – May have traces of **wheat, gluten, eggs, dairy, nuts & soya**.

Chocolate Drips – **soya & milk**

Isomalt – Made from sucrose. May contain traces of **NUTS**

The Cake Lace– May contain traces of **milk, soy, sulphites, hazelnuts**.

Candy Melts – **milk, soya, peanuts**

Marzipan – **almonds (NUTS)**

Royal Icing – **egg**

Lemon & Orange curd – **milk & egg**

Salted Caramel – **milk**

Chocolate Sauce – **soya & milk**

For the full ingredients of these items please ask in the shop.

Items with no allergens

Edible glue

Edible pens

Piping Gel

Food flavourings – PME & Beau

Edible Dust & Glitters

Rainbow Dust – Edible Glitter

Sugarflair colours

Sugar paper & Rice card

Strawberry & Raspberry Jam